The bidder shall provide two hard copies sequentially paginated marked Original and copy 

and  MUST provide a softcopy of the bidding document in a readable flash disk 

10.  Provide a demand bank/Insurance guarantee for the tender security as follows; (valid for 121 days) 

LOT 1 =Kshs. 280,000.00 – Two Hundred and Eighty Thousand Only  

LOT 2 = Kshs. 140,000.00 – One Hundred and Forty Only Thousand Only. 

LOT 3 = Kshs. 80,000.00 – Eighty Thousand Only. 

LOT 4 = Kshs. 1,400,000.00 - One Million, Four Hundred Thousand Only. 

LOT 5 = Kshs. 300,000.00  - Three Hundred Thousand Only  

11.  Tenderer is not debarred by PPRA or any other Authority. Submit a duly filled and signed Form 

SD1 

12.  Self-declaration that the person/tenderer will not engage in any corrupt or fraudulent practice.